A. Details of all contracts entered into: Providing and facilitating Manpower Services on
outsourced contract basis.
Name of the contractor: M/s. Sybex Support Services (P) Ltd.
Amount of contract: Contract Value for two years is Rs.5,86,82,107/-
Period of completion of contract: 01/02/2020 to 31/01/2022.
Sl. No. Name of work Work order no. with date Name of agency value in Rs.
1 Procurement of 2 nos. of Indian National flag for IISER Kolkata IISER-K/PO/19-20/01 date.10.04.2019 Advertising Flag Rs. 28,360.00
2 Hiring of tractor with trailer IISER-K/WO/19-20/02 date. 15.04.2019 Kasulu Infra Rs. 91,000.00

Services
Rs. 9,73,143.00
12 Construction of CC slab foundation for exhaust system at the terrace of AJC
Bose Research Complex of IISER Kolkata IISER-K/WO/19-20/12 date 19.06.19 Kasulu Infra Rs. 1, 78, 119.00
13
Procurement of plumbing fitting and fixtures for water connection for Kewaunee
lab equipments on the terrace of AJC Bose RC building of IISER Kolkatay
IISER-K/PO/19-20/13, date. 21.06.19 Kendriya Bhandar Rs. 58,313.00
14 Supplying, fitting and fixing vertical blinds over windows in the room no.
231 and faculty cabins of AJC BOSE RC of IISER Kolkata IISER-K/WO/19-20/14 date 24.06.19
Kasulu Infra Rs. 71,400.00
15 Construction of boundary wall and fixing of Concertina coil fencing on the
North-West side boundary wall of IISER Kolkata IISER-K/WO/19-20/15 date 03.07.19
P Ramkishan
Rs. 17, 75, 916.00
16 Land development & Car Parking shed at Animal House IISER-K/WO/19-20/16 date 04.07.19  R S Enterprise Rs. 3,58,600.00
17 Procurement of plumbing fittings and fixtures for day to day maintenance
work. IISER-K/WO/19-20/17 date 22.07.19 Kendriya Bhandar Rs.48,430.00
18 Procurement of CPVC pipe with fittings and fixtures for RO water in
Nivedita hall 2
nd
 floor of IISER Kolkata IISER-K/WO/19-20/18 date 22.07.19 Kendriya Bhandar Rs.61,281.00
19 Supply and installation SS number plate at CV RAMAN building IISER-K/WO/19-20/19 date 29.07.19 Shine Enterprise Rs. 57,800.00
20 Construction of cement Concrete road in front of swimming pool main
gate IISER-K/WO/19-20/20 date 29.07.19 Kasulu Infra Rs. 50,265.00
21 Rectification work for painting inside room no. 236 of A. J. C. Bose RC
building. IISER-K/WO/19-20/21 date 30.07.19 R.S. Enterprise Rs.57,330.00
22 Providing and fixing chain link fencing around the children park at
Faculty Housing IISER-K/WO/19-20/22 date 31.07.19 Kasulu Infra Rs. 63,090.00
23 Providing and fixing stainless steel cloth hangers at Nivedita Extension IISER-K/WO/19-20/23 date 02.08.19 P. Ramkishan Rs. 97,000.00
24 Construction for cylce parking shedin five  different places at IISER
Kolkata
IISER-K/WO/19-20/24 date 02.08.19
D Enterprise Rs. 13,44,460.00
25 Fabrication and welding of shed at old library building for garbage
management of IISER Kolkata
IISER-K/WO/19-20/25 date 02.08.19 Kasulu Infra Rs. 79, 720.00
26 Construction of UPVC partition and brick wall in Room no. 122 of TRC IISER-K/WO/19-20/26 date 19.08.19 Gungun Enterprise Rs. 1,91,090.00
27 Renovation work for painting inside room no. C09, C11, C18, C19, C20
and C21 at pre fab 3 building of IISER Kolkata IISER-K/WO/19-20/27 date 29.08.19 R. S. Enterprise Rs. 76,115.00
28 Work for grass cutting manpower outsourcing services IISER-K/WO/19-20/28 date 30.08.19 Sarkar Nursery Rs. 1,78,218.00
29
Work for STP and waste Management manpower outsourcing services IISER-K/WO/19-20/29 date 30.08.19 Sarkar Nursery Rs. 2,04,557.00
30 Providing and fixing PVC flooring inside room no. 12 at AJC Bose RC building
at IISER Kolkata IISER-K/WO/19-20/30 date 30.08.19 P. Ramkishan Rs. 48,750.00
31 Providing and facilitating manpower services at Institute Works Department for
plumbing , water supply, sanitary and swerage system, operation of submersible
pumps of and around existing buildings in the permanent campus of IISER
Kolkata
IISER-K/WO/19-20/31 date 30.08.19
I B Security & Maintenance
Services
Rs. 2,52,666.00
32 Repeat work order for hiring of tractor with trailor IISER-K/WO/19-20/32 date 30.08.19 Kasulu Infra Rs. 91,000.00
33 Procurement of plumbing fittings and fixtures for day to day maintenance
work.
IISER-K/WO/19-20/33 date 06.09.2019
Kendriya Bhandar Rs.49,448.00

underground sump
IISER-K/WO/19-20/41 date 16.10.2019
Ma Tara Electricals Rs. 47,212.00
42 Providing and laying GI pipeline for water at Main Gate complex at IISER
Kolkata
IISER-K/WO/19-20/42 date 24.10.2019
Kasulu Infra Rs. 1,44,993.00
43 Providing and facilitating manpower services at Institute Works Department for
plumbing , water supply, sanitary and swerage system, operation of submersible
pumps of and around existing buildings in the permanent campus of IISER
Kolkata
IISER-K/AMC P&S/19-20/43 date 28.10.2019
I B Security & Maintenance
Services
Rs. 3,66,745.00
44 Various civil works related to sports infrastructure IISER-K/WO/19-20/44 date 28.10.2019 R S Enterprise Rs. 88,028.00
45 Repairing, Maintenance and servicing of STPs IISER-K/WO/19-20/45 date 15.11.2019 Sarkar Nursery Rs. 55,707.80
46 Maintenance of Lawns, Gardens, Seasonal flower beds, hedge plants,
decorative potted plants, nursery AT IISER KOLKATA.
IISER-K/WO/19-20/46 date 19.11.2019
Sarkar Nursery Rs. 5,01,231.75
47 Construction of faculty partition and student seating apace in Utility Complex
IISER-K/WO/19-20/47 date 20.11.2019
S S Engg. Enterprise Rs. 7,25,220.00
48
Procurement of plumbing fittings and fixtures for day to day maintenance
work.
IISER-K/WO/19-20/48 date 20.11.2019
Kendriya Bhandar
Rs. 58,132.00
49
Sound proffing of the music room at SAC building a IISER Kolkata
                                 --  CANCELLED  --
IISER-K/WO/19-20/49 date 26.11.2019
                     --  CANCELLED  --
S S Engg. Enterprise
    --  CANCELLED  --
Rs. 5,86,940.00
-  CANCELLED  -
50 Repainting of sports gallery IISER-K/WO/19-20/50 date 26.11.2019 Sampriti Enterprise Rs. 1,07,890.00
51 Dismataling of old aluminium partition and refixing at FESEM Lab IISER-K/WO/19-20/51 date 26.11..2019 R S Enterprise Rs. 36,900.00
52 Reapairing of 20 HP centrifugal pump IISER-K/WO/19-20/52 date 29.11.2019 Maa Tara Enterprise Rs. 47,212.00
53 Procurement of 2 nos. of Indian National flag for IISER Kolkata IISER-K/WO/19-20/53 date 02.12.2019 Advertising Flag Rs. 28,360.00
54 Construction of Granite flooring in the NMR room at AJC  Bose
Research Complex
IISER-K/WO/19-20/54 date 03.12.2019 R S Enterprise Rs. 1,43,800.00
55
Supplying and Installation of 2 HP high pressure pump for RO plant at
Nivedita Hall at IISER Kolkata
IISER-K/PUMP RO/19-20/55 date 11.12.2019 Ma Tara Electricals Rs. 38,387.00
56
Providing and facilitating manpower services at Institute Works Department for
plumbing , water supply, sanitary and swerage system, operation of submersible
pumps of and around existing buildings in the permanent campus of IISER
Kolkata
IISER-K/AMC P&S/19-20/56 date 13.12.2019
I B Security & Maintenance
Services
Rs. 3,66,745.00
57
Procurement of brass gate valve with fittings for wwater connection with
scrubber Kewaunee lab equipments on the terrace of AJC bose RC
building and other plumbing items of IISER Kolkata
IISER-K/PO/19-20/57 date 13.12.2019
Kendriya Bhandar Rs. 39,865.00
58 Partition work in 122 at TRC IISER-K/PO/19-20/58 date 13.12.2019 D. Enterprise Rs..62,800.00
59 Renovation and modification work at W117 TRC IISER-K/PO/19-20/59 date 13.12.2019 Debnath Constrcution Rs. 43,741.00
60 Hiring of tractor with trailor for cleaning of garbage from various location
IISER-K/PO/19-20/60 date 19.12.2019
Kasulu Infra Rs. 2,38,100.00
61 Repainting of prefab III IISER-K/PO/19-20/61 date 19.12.2019 R. S. Enterprise Rs. 2,26,750.00
62
Dismataling old false ceiling and providing fixing new false ceiling in room no.
107 at APC Roy LHC
IISER-K/PO/19-20/62 date 19.12.2019
D. Enterprise Rs. 4,56,800.00
63
Providing services for Horticulture and grass cutting at IISER KOLKATA
campus at Mohanpur, Nadia, WB
IISER-K/PO/19-20/63 date 26.12.2019
Sarkar Nursery Rs. 88, 42, 836.00
64 Wild grass cutting in the Convocation Ground. IISER-K/PO/19-20/64 date 31.12.2019 R.S. Enterprise Rs. 61,100.00
65
Construction of tissue culture partitions inside room no W221 of AJC Bose
Research Complex of IISER Kolkata
IISER-K/PO/19-20/65 date 02.01.2020

Providing and fixing of collapsible gates and window grills in ICV hall of
IISER Kolkata
IISER-K/PO/19-20/68 date 16.01.2020
Ranjit Das Rs. 36,530.00
69
Renovation work for tiles flooring in qtr no. B 10, B block staff housing.
Providing and fixing of wire mesh netting on campus gate
IISER-K/WO/19-20/69 date 17.01.2020
Kasulu Infra Rs. 43,437.00
70
Repeat Order for supply and fixing of Aaditi 1500 Community Composter for
IISER Kolkata
IISER-K/PO/19-20/70 date 21.01.2020
Aaditi Stonesoup Solutions
Pvt. Ltd Rs. 2,92,700.00
71 Miscellaneous works at IISER Kolkata IISER-K/PO/19-20/71 date 21.01.2020 Debnath Constrcution Rs. 74,172.00
72
Cleaning of overhead RCC and PVC water reservoir at NSCB, ICV, NIVEDITA
hall Dinning Block and A & B Block of staff housing of IISER Kolkata
IISER-K/WO/19-20/72 date 29.01.2020
Shine Enterprise Rs. 38,000.00
73
Providing and facilitating manpower services at Institute Works Department for
plumbing , water supply, sanitary and swerage system, operation of submersible
pumps of and around existing buildings in the permanent campus of IISER
Kolkata
IISER-K/AMC P&S/19-20/73 date 30.01.2019
I B Security & Maintenance
Services
Rs. 3,66,745.00
74 Providing and fixing mosquito net at ICV , NSCB and Nivedita Hostel IISER-K/WO/19-20/74 date 31.01.2020 D. Enterprise Rs.8,58,075.00
75
Providing and fixing of SS curtain rod and cloth hanger at ICB, NSCB
Hostel
IISER-K/WO/19-20/75 date 31.01.2020
D. Enterprise Rs.7,46,950.00
76
Annual civil Repair and Maintenance of Buildings, roads and other facilities for
IISER Kolkata Campus at Mohanpur, Nadia, W.B. IISER-K/WO/19-20/76 date 31.01.2020 Debnath Constrcution Rs.20,000,00.00
77 Sound proofing of the music room of CSA building of IISER Kolkata IISER-K/WO/19-20/77 date 10.02.2020 DAVINCHI Rs. 5,97,901.00
78
Providing and fixing and repairing of false ceiling at room no W225, W227 in
the AJC BOSE RC building of IISER Kolkata IISER-K/WO/19-20/78 date 11.02.2020 Mondal Enterprise Rs. 1, 43, 075.00
79
Renovation work at the basement area for construction of kitchen and washing
facility at Dining building at IISER Kolkata IISER-K/WO/19-20/79 date 11.02.2020 D. Enterprise Rs. 2, 35, 199.00
80
WORK FOR STP & WASTE MANAGEMENT MANPOWER
OUTSOURCING SERVICES IISER – K / STP&WM/19 – 20/80  date 11.02.2020 Sarkar Nursery Rs. 2, 84, 567.00
81
Renovation work for painting on railing in NSCB, ICV hall and Dinning block
of IISER Kolkata IISER-K/WO/19-20/81 date 12.02.2020 GUNGUN ENTERPRISE Rs. 1,26,640.00
82
Renovation works in the room no. 17 of CV Raman AAC building at IISER
Kolkata IISER-K/WO/19-20/82 date 12.02.2020 R.S. Enterprise Rs. 57,735.00
83 Hard standing approach to Auditorium Building IISER-K/WO/19-20/83(A)  date 18.02.2020 KASULU INFRA Rs. 1,85,400.00
84 Supply of compost maker powder sacks at IISER Kolkata IISER-K/WO/19-20/83 date 02.03.2020 Sarkar Nursery Rs. 45,150.00
85
Providing and facilitating manpower services at Institute Works Department for
plumbing , water supply, sanitary and swerage system, operation of submersible